Windstream KDL, LLC Supplement No. 3
CLEC Authority Pa. PUC Telephone Tariff No. 1
31 Revised Page 1

Cancelling 2" Revised Page 1

WINDSTREAM KDL, LLC
COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER
RESALE AND FACILITIES-BASED TARIFF

Regulations and Schedule of Charges

The Company will mirror the exchange area boundaries as stated in the tariffs of Verizon
Pennsylvania Inc. Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 180A, 182, 182A, 185B and 185C; Verizon North, Inc.
Telephone Pa P.U.C. No. 1, 3, 5, and 6; The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a
CenturyLink P.U.C. No. 27; and Windstream Pennsylvania, LLC P.U.C. No. 7.

The Company’s tariff is in concurrence with all applicable State and Federal Laws (including, but not
limited to, 52 Pa. Code, 66 Pa. C.S. and the Telecommunications Act of 1934, as amended), and with
the Commission’s applicable Rules and Regulations and Orders. Any provisions contained in this
Tariff that are inconsistent with the foregoing mentioned will be deemed inoperative and superseded.

This Tariff applies to Local Exchange Telecommunications Services furnished by Windstream KDL,
LLC, between one or more points within the State of Pennsylvania. This Tariff is on file with the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business
hours, at the Company's principal place of business, 4005 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR
72212.

Issued: October 18, 2023 Effective: October 19, 2023

Issued By: Vice President
4005 Rodney Parham Rd.
Little Rock, AR 72212

(©)

©

©

©



Windstream KDL, LLC
CLEC Authority

Supplement No. 3

Pa. PUC Telephone Tariff No. 1
31 Revised Page 2

Cancelling 2" Revised Page 2

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages named below
contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

Pk ek ek ek e ek ke F-U
O 01NN WD, OO B WN -~ )J%
[¢]

NN NN
O 0 ~JNWnNh W H—O

W W
— O

W W W
E-NEVS I O]

W W
AN D

Revision

3" Revised *
3" Revised *
Original
3" Revised *
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Page

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Revision

Original
Original
Original
Original
1** Revised
1* Revised
Original
Original
1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1** Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Page

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81
81.1
81.2
81.3
81.4
81.5
81.6
81.7
81.8
81.9
81.10
81.11
81.12
81.13
81.14
81.15
82

83

&4

Revision

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: October 18, 2023

Issued By:

Vice President
4005 Rodney Parham Rd.
Little Rock, AR 72212

Effective: October 19, 2023

©)



Windstream KDL, LLC Supplement No. 3 (C)
CLEC Authority Pa. PUC Telephone Tariff No. 1
31 Revised Page 4
Cancelling 2" Revised Page 4

LIST OF MODIFICATIONS

Sheets Affected by this Supplement Changes Made by the Supplemen

Page 1 Name change from Windstream KDL, Inc. to
Windstream KDL, LLC and updates Company
address

Page 2 Updates Check Sheet

Page 4 Updates List of Modifications

Issued: October 18, 2023 Effective: October 19, 2023

Issued By: Vice President
4005 Rodney Parham Rd.
Little Rock, AR 72212



