Supplement No. 3
Pa. PUC Telephone Tariff No. 1
3rd Revised Page 1
Cancelling 2nd Revised Page 1

(C)

(C)

WINDSTREAM KDL, LLC COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER RESALE AND FACILITIES-BASED TARIFF

Regulations and Schedule of Charges

The Company will mirror the exchange area boundaries as stated in the tariffs of Verizon Pennsylvania Inc. Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 180A, 182, 182A, 185B and 185C; Verizon North, Inc. Telephone Pa P.U.C. No. 1, 3, 5, and 6; The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink P.U.C. No. 27; and Windstream Pennsylvania, LLC P.U.C. No. 7.

The Company's tariff is in concurrence with all applicable State and Federal Laws (including, but not limited to, 52 Pa. Code, 66 Pa. C.S. and the Telecommunications Act of 1934, as amended), and with the Commission's applicable Rules and Regulations and Orders. Any provisions contained in this Tariff that are inconsistent with the foregoing mentioned will be deemed inoperative and superseded.

This Tariff applies to Local Exchange Telecommunications Services furnished by Windstream KDL, LLC, between one or more points within the State of Pennsylvania. This Tariff is on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business, 4005 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212.

Issued: October 18, 2023 Effective: October 19, 2023

Issued By: Vice President

4005 Rodney Parham Rd. Little Rock, AR 72212

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

<u>Page</u>	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision	Page	Revision
1	3 rd Revised *	37	Original	73	Original
2	3 rd Revised *	38	Original	74	Original
3	Original	39	Original	75	Original
4	3 rd Revised *	40	Original	76	Original
5	Original	41	1 st Revised	77	Original
6	Original	42	1st Revised	78	Original
7	Original	43	Original	79	Original
8	Original	44	Original	80	Original
9	Original	45	1 st Revised	81	Original
10	Original	46	Original	81.1	Original
11	Original	47	Original	81.2	Original
12	Original	48	Original	81.3	Original
13	Original	49	Original	81.4	Original
14	Original	50	Original	81.5	Original
15	Original	51	1st Revised	81.6	Original
16	Original	52	Original	81.7	Original
17	Original	53	Original	81.8	Original
18	Original	54	Original	81.9	Original
19	Original	55	Original	81.10	Original
20	Original	56	Original	81.11	Original
21	Original	57	Original	81.12	Original
22	Original	58	Original	81.13	Original
23	Original	59	Original	81.14	Original
24	Original	60	Original	81.15	Original
25	Original	61	Original	82	Original
26	Original	62	Original	83	Original
27	Original	63	Original	84	Original
28	Original	64	Original		_
29	Original	65	Original		
30	Original	66	Original		
31	Original	67	Original		
32	Original	68	Original		
33	Original	69	Original		
34	Original	70	Original		
35	Original	71	Original		
36	Original	72	Original		

Issued: October 18, 2023 Effective: October 19, 2023

Issued By: Vice President

4005 Rodney Parham Rd. Little Rock, AR 72212

Supplement No. 3
Pa. PUC Telephone Tariff No. 1
3rd Revised Page 4
Cancelling 2nd Revised Page 4

Windstream KDL, LLC and updates Company

LIST OF MODIFICATIONS

Sheets Affected by this Supplement Changes Made by the Supplement Page 1 Name change from Windstream KDL, Inc. to

Page 2 address
Updates Check Sheet

Page 4 Updates List of Modifications

Issued: October 18, 2023 Effective: October 19, 2023

Issued By: Vice President

4005 Rodney Parham Rd. Little Rock, AR 72212